

New Mexico Public Education Department

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2786

www.ped.state.nm.us

Mariana D. Padilla Secretary Designate of Public Education

Public Notice

For Immediate Release: November 1, 2024

Professional Practices and Standards Council Schedules Meeting for November 12, 2024 via Zoom

SANTA FE – The Professional Practices and Standards Council (PPSC) will hold a meeting Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. via Zoom. Zoom links and phone numbers are located on the PPSC Agenda, available on the Public Education Department Public Notices webpage: <u>https://webnew.ped.state.nm.us/information/public-records/</u>.

New Mexico Public Education Department